“AS a result of my findings on the Point No.1, above, accused is convicted 

under section 265-H (ii) Cr. P.C. and sentenced for offence under section 6, 
9 (c) CNC 1997 to suffer R.I. for five years and six months and to pay fine 
Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) or in default he shall 
suffer S.I. for five months and fifteen days more as held in Ghulam Murtaza 
vs. The Staet PLD 2009 Lahore 362. Accused is also extended benefit of 
Section 382-B Cr. P.C.”   

Appeal is admitted for regular hearing.